RESOLUTION NO. 1212 ESTABLISHMENT OF INMATES REVOLVING FUND

WHEREAS, it has been decreed by Washington Administrative Code (WAC 289-22-010) that Mason County shall provide certain commissary services to inmates of the Mason County Jail; and

WHEREAS, the sum of \$500.00 has been set aside for this purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved, that the Board of Mason County Commissioners does hereby establish the Mason County Inmates Revolving Fund for the purpose of providing certain commissary services as prescribed in WAC 289-22-010, or as may be required in Standards set forth by the Washington State Jail Commission Rules, to inmates of the Mason County Jail. Further, the Mason County Sheriff and Mason County Jail Superintendant are hereby authorized to have charge of the Revolving Fund and to disburse monies by check drawn on a separate checking account to be established for the Commissary Fund. Provided further that all transactions shall comply with prescribed accounting procedures established by the Washington State Auditors Office.

ADOPTED THIS STH day of September, 1980.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Member

Mombor

ATTEST:

Legony Cleveland
Auditor & Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Prosecuting Attorney
Mason County, Washington

cc: Commissioners Auditor / Sheriff Treasurer